J 2
- \'- ‘Nh'b

AXNG

ecision No. 88901 MAY 31 1978 O @D @Q NA

3ZFORE TEE PUSLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF Th. STAIE 0: CALIFO?L

bopplicesion of CONTINENTAL AR ) ‘ (,-; “
LINZS, INC. for authority to ] .bplxcat on No. 90026
increase intrastate passenger g iled Apxril 25, 1°78)
Zares.

oPINION ot

Continental Amr Lines, Inc. (Contlnen,al) seeks an
ex parte oxder for authority to ‘merease intrastate ‘passenger
aixr fares. Within the State of California, Conti faeatal operates
in fatraestate zs well as ln"e*state cozzerce, p*ov~cxng service
. between Ontario and Burbaank on the one hand and San‘Jose on.the
other.

Comtinental seeks to imercase fares as ﬁofIGWS'

OCatario-San Jose  Zurbank-San » Jose

sent Proposed Inerease Present Fromased Inerease

Coach $25.69 $27.55 $1.86 $23.61  $26.02 $2.41

. Adult Stancby $15.74  $17.56% §$2.22 $15.74  $17.96  §$2.22
Continental alleges that the proposed fare increases will
produce added revenue of $40,195, assuming no loss of traffic and
based upon passengers bandled for the year.endé&?Decéﬁbe:gBI;'1977;
sccoréing to ‘the profit and loss statement attached to the applica-
tion as Exuizit 1, the carriex alleges net losses (before tax)
in the -avove iatrastate California operations for the calendar year
1977 of $2,605,30v based on existing fares. Had the‘D*OpOSed fares
eén,L* ‘effect Curing that pe-lOQ, the carrier alleges losses would
have been Teduced to $2,355,300. |
~ Continental bases its request for the- increased fares
upon the fact that the Pacific Southwest Afrlines is prese#tly

* By letter cated April 28, 1978, Coz inental Airlines has
incicated that it wishes to correct a tvpog-aphmcal erzor appearing
in its applicat; . It stated the p:ooosec tvlt standby fare for
the Ontaric-San Jose zarket was $17.39, but the fact is it should’
read $17.26. The cozrection of the rypographical exzor does not

-

alter any of the other data included In Zhe 2pplicatioa.

-1-




To-vY

A. 58026 - ANG*

charging the propeosed fare (standby and commuter fare) between
San Jore and Burbamk and that'Air California is presem*ly
charging the proposed commuter fare between.San Jose and
Ontario. It asks that the Commxss;on teke offieial notxcc of
its prior holdings that these two carriers are cons;dereo the\f/
fare setting carriers in the State of Califormia. ;
The application was served xn.accordance wmrh
Comm_ssxon rules. In addition, notice of the ;xlmng of the
applxcatxon appeared on the Commission's Dazly Calendar of
Apxil 26, 1978. There are no procesns or recuests foé publzc
hearing. : \ -
Inasmuch as the Commission has hxstormcallylfound
PSA ané Air Califormia to be the low-cost rate maklng carrxers
in California and has autborxred other passenger air carrzers
to raise their commuter air fares to the same levels autbor;zeo
for PSA and Air Califormia between competxtlve poxnts, 1t
appears Continental should be authorxzea to increase %ts
commuter fares to the level sought in this applxcatzon.
After consideration the Commission finds: ]

1. Applicant seeks to anrease its. fatrastate commuter
ailr fares and standby fares applxcable ovexr the routc\segmcnts
sexved by it in Callkornma. } . '

2. The fares sougbt in this appllcatmon are xaentzcal
to fares previously authorized by this Cbmmmssxon to Pacxfxc
Southwest Airlines and Air Callfornxa for the same cxty paxrs-

3. The proposea fare increases are estimated to produce
an added annual revenue of approximately $40 195. :

4. PSA and Air Califormia are conbldered by the _
Commission to be the fare sett;nﬁ carrxcrs in Lntra-Ca;mfornLa
markets. o

S. The proposed increased commuter £ares between Ontario
or Durbank and Sam Jose are justified.

6. A public hearing is not neceséary.

On the basis of the foregomng,fxna;ngs,’we conclude
that the application should be grantee in the folIowmng,orqer-~

-2




Ao 38026 - AXG

: | ORDER
. IT IS ORDIRED that: . |

1. Continentzl Alxr Lines, Inc. is zut thorized to establish
its proposed Lncreased coxmuter fares and standby f;res between
Ontar;o/ou*bank and Sazn Jose.

2. axlff publmcatmons authorized to be.mzde 2s a result of
‘the order herein may be made erfech;ve on or after tnc e;xecbxveﬁ

te of this order, om mot less than ten days" ‘notice to the
Co:mzssxon aad to the ouolic. :

3. The autkhority granted herein shall exaire unless
exercised within ninety days after the date of th;s order.

4. The tariff £ilings made pursuant to this order shall
comnly with the regulationms governing the construction and :xlxng
of teriffs set fortk In the Commission's Genexral Order-losfve__es,

The effective date of this order shall be thirty days
after the date hereof. | 7 | |

Dated 2t __ San Fran , Califormiz, this _7B/aF day
of " _MAY , 1875. | B

Commissione;s

Comxisstoner Clas re T. D
rocessarily ahsezt, @ d
iz the 2lsposition of +

edrick, bel ng
20t marticipate
vhislxbceedaup“




